No.

Particulars of building

Type

Address

Town

Heat
consumption
index (%)

Heat
consumpti
on
(KWh/m?/a
)

Electricity
consumpti
on index
(%)

Electricity
consumption
(kWh/m</a)

Comments

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
— passport office — Ziirich
Building

Administrative

43, boulevard Roosevelt

Luxembourg

102

136

64

65

Administration des
ponts et chaussées -
(Department for Bridges
and Roads) — Head
Office

Administrative

36, boulevard de la Foire

Luxembourg

1282

142

195

191

200

Administration des
ponts et chaussées —
Head Office

Administrative

38, boulevard de la Foire

Luxembourg

1653

142

195

191

200

Administration des
ponts et chaussées

Administrative

3, rue Albert ler

Luxembourg

948

174

195

110

51

Administration des
ponts et chaussées

Administrative

5 - 11, rue Albert ler

Luxembourg

7411

174

195

110

51

Administration des
ponts et chaussées

Administrative

13, rue Albert ler

Luxembourg

645

174

195

110

51

Administration de
I'enregistrement et des
domaines — Direction
(Land Registration and
Estates Department —
Head office)

Administrative

1 - 3, avenue Guillaume

Luxembourg

4268

135

163

140

81

Administration du
cadastre et de la
topographie (Land and
Map Registry)

Administrative

54, avenue Gaston
Diderich

Luxembourg

3525

Cité judiciaire - Cour
supérieure - Batiment
CR (Judicial Complex —
Superior Court — CR
Building)

Administrative

4, Plateau du St. Esprit

Luxembourg

6768

135

171

181

107

10

Cité judiciaire - Tribunal
de jeunesse - Batiment
JT (Judicial Complex —
Youth Tribunal — JT
Building)

Administrative

14, Plateau du St. Esprit

Luxembourg

1330

100

171

168

107

11

Police grand-ducale -
Batiment administratif
(Police of the Grand

Administrative

1, rue Marie et Pierre
Curie

Luxembourg

11 320




Duchy — Administrative
Building)

12

Police grand-ducale -

Batiment administratif 3-

5

Administrative

3 -5, rue Auguste
Lumiere

Luxembourg

2700

199

248

81

27

13

Police grand-ducale -

Batiment administratif 7-

9

Accommodation

7 -9, rue Auguste
Lumiere

Luxembourg

2700

120

248

38

16

14

Police grand-ducale -
Batiment administratif
11-15

Accommodation

11 - 15, rue Auguste
Lumiere

Luxembourg

3220

112

248

37

15

15

Police grand-ducale -
Batiment administratif
17-19

School

17 - 19, rue Auguste
Lumiére

Luxembourg

2700

194

248

37

11

16

Police grand-ducale -
Ecole de Police - Hall
sportif (Police of the

Grand Duchy — Police
Academy Sports Hall)

School

7, rue Emile Mayrisch

Luxembourg

3728

17

Police grand-ducale -
Ecole de Police

Special

7, rue Emile Mayrisch

Luxembourg

1930

18

Police grand-ducale -
Villa Hartmann

School

7, rue Emile Mayrisch

Luxembourg

1400

19

Centre douanier
Gasperich (Caisse
centrale et recette auto,
Centre d'instruction)
(Gasperich Customs
Centre (Central
Customs and Excise
Collection Office and
Automobile Customs
Office, Training Centre))

Administrative

Centre Douanier, Croix
de Gasperich

Luxembourg

6 500

167

196

106

76

20

Cour des comptes
(Court of Auditors)

Administrative

2, avenue Monterey

Luxembourg

1727

112

135

107

42

21

Cour des comptes -
Immeuble administratif
(Ancien SNJ) (Court of
Auditors —
Administrative Building
(Former SNJ))

Administrative

1, rue de la Poste

Luxembourg

799

112

135

107

42

22

Centre des technologies
de l'information de I'Etat
(CTIE) (State
Information

Special

1, rue Mercier

Luxembourg

16 000

64

60

254

744




Technologies Centre)

23 Institut national des School 21, boulevard de la Foire | Luxembourg 9543 95 120 101 41
langues / SCRIPT
(National Institute of
Languages)
24 Institut national des Administrative Luxembourg 114 81
sports (INS) - Batiment
principal (National
Institute of Sports and
Physical Education —
Main Building) 66, rue de Treves 5 556 81 152
25 Séminaire de Accommodation Luxembourg 38 23
Luxembourg - Centre
Jean XXIII (Luxembourg
Seminary - John XXIII
Centre) 52, rue Jules Wilhelm 9 695 125 206
26 Caserne Grand-Duc Administrative 1, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 3 004 133 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 01 — Jean consumption
Commandement
(Barracks of Grand
Duke Jean — Building 01
— Command post)
27 Caserne Grand-Duc Administrative 2, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 02 Jean consumption
28 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 3, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 03 Jean consumption
29 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 4, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 04 Jean consumption
30 Caserne Grand-Duc Administrative 6, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 06 Jean consumption
31 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 7, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 07 Jean consumption
32 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 8, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 08 Jean consumption
33 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 10, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 10 Jean consumption
34 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 11, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated

Jean - Batiment 11

Jean




consumption

35 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 12, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 12 Jean consumption
36 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 13, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 13 Jean consumption
37 Accommodation Estimated
Caserne Grand-Duc 14, Caserne Grand-Duc consumption
Jean - Batiment 14 Jean Diekirch 1636 122
38 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 15, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 15 Jean consumption
39 Accommodation Estimated
Caserne Grand-Duc 16, Caserne Grand-Duc consumption
Jean - Batiment 16 Jean Diekirch 1636 122
40 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 17, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 17 Jean consumption
41 Accommodation Estimated
Caserne Grand-Duc 18, Caserne Grand-Duc consumption
Jean - Batiment 18 Jean Diekirch 1636 122
42 Caserne Grand-Duc Administrative 19, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 19 Jean consumption
43 Caserne Grand-Duc Administrative 20, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 20 Jean consumption
44 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 21, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 122 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 21 Jean consumption
45 Caserne Grand-Duc Administrative 25, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1116 45 Estimated
Jean - Batiment 25 Jean consumption
46 Centre des technologies | Administrative 11, rue Notre-Dame Luxembourg 4204 99 163 95 119 | Compliant
de l'information de I'Etat
(CTIE) (State
Information
Technologies Centre)
47 Ministere des Affaires Administrative 95 154 | Compliant
étrangeéres / Service
information et presse -
Immeuble anc.
Commerzbank (Ministry
of Foreign Affairs / 33, boulevard Roosevelt Luxembourg 9 862 99 121




Information and press
service — former
Commerzbank building)

48

Ministére des Affaires
étrangéres / Ministére
de la défense (Ministry
of Defence) - Immeuble
anc. Commerzbank

Administrative

6, rue de I'Ancien
Athénée

Luxembourg

2725

99

135,7

95

71

Compliant

49

Ministére du
Développement durable
et des infrastructures -
Batiment Tour "Alcide
de Gasperi" (Ministry for
Sustainable
Development and
Infrastructure - "Alcide
de Gasperi" Tower)

Administrative

4, Place de I'Europe

Luxembourg

13 000

Compliant

50

Ministere de I'Intérieur
(Ministry of Internal
Affairs)

Administrative

19 - 19A, rue Beaumont

Luxembourg

4878

89

107

60

44

Compliant

51

Administration de la
nature et des foréts
Diekirch (anc. Hotel du
Midi) (Nature and
Forestry Service in
Diekirch (former Hotel
du Midi))

Administrative

81 - 85, avenue de la
Gare

Diekirch

3300

31

20

Compliant

52

Inspection du travail et
des mines - Batiment
administratif Gutenberg
(Labour and Mines
Inspectorate —
Gutenberg
Administrative Building)

Administrative

3, rue des Primeurs

Strassen

14 229

68

122

86

123

Compliant

53

Centre national de la
littérature a Mersch -
Annexe (Maison
Becker-Eiffes) (National
Centre for Literature at
Mersch — Annex
(Becker-Eiffes House)

Administrative

2, rue de la Gare

Mersch

1744

Compliant

54

Centre national de la
littérature (Maison
Servais) (National
Centre for Literature

Administrative

2, rue Emmanuel Servais

Mersch

1323

Compliant




(Servais House))

55 Institut national des Sport 88 52 | Compliant
sports (INS) - Hall
sportif (National Institute
of Sport — Sports Hall) 66, rue de Tréves Luxembourg 4 475 77 122
56 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 9, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 61 Compliant
Jean - Batiment 09 Jean
57 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 22, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 61 Compliant
Jean - Batiment 22 Jean
58 Caserne Grand-Duc Accommodation 23, Caserne Grand-Duc Diekirch 1636 61 Compliant
Jean - Batiment 23 Jean
Total floor space of the buildings: 207 364 m®
Surface of buildings in inventory to be modernised: 142 716 m?
Floor space of buildings to be modernised per year: 4281 m?
Floor space of buildings to be modernised between 2014 and 2020: 29970 m®




